Do No Harm National Survey
Conducted by the Marist Poll, April 2022
National Adults n=1,377 MoE = +/- 3.4%

Weight Variable = WTFACTOR, Confidence Level = 95%(Upper Case),90%(Lower Case)

| am going to read several examples of new policies that medical schools and hospitals may adopt to promote what is called
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in medical care or ““social justice”” for short. For each one, please tell me whether you think in
the long run it will improve or not improve the medical care you personally receive. If you do not think it will make any difference
to your medical care, please say so.

Do you believe minors who identify as transgender and want to undergo hormone treatment or
gender transition surgery:

Should be able to do so
without parental consent

Should be able to do so, but
only with parental consent

Or, should not be able to
undergo hormone treatment or
gender transition surgery until

they are adults

Vol: Unsure

National
Adults

(A)

10%

25%

60%

5%

Race/Ethnicity
White Non-white
(B) (C)
10% 10%
25% 26%
60% 61%
5% 3%

White

(D)

10%

25%

60%

5%
F

Race/Ethnicity

Black

(E)

3%

21%

72%
DF
4%

F

Latino

(F)

8%

31%
dE

60%

1%

Gender
Men Women
(G) (H)
8% 12%
G
24% 27%
63% 57%
H
5% 5%
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National
Adults
(A)
| am going to read several examples of new policies that medical schools and hospitals may adopt to promote what is called
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in medical care or ““social justice”” for short. For each one, please tell me whether you think in
the long run it will improve or not improve the medical care you personally receive. If you do not think it will make any difference
to your medical care, please say so.
Do you believe minors who identify as transgender and want to undergo hormone treatment or Should be able to do so
gender transition surgery: without parental consent 10%
Should be able to do so, but
only with parental consent 25%

Or, should not be able to

undergo hormone treatment or

gender transition surgery until
they are adults 60%

Vol: Unsure 5%

Gen Z/ Silent-
Millennials Gen X Boomers Greatest
(K) (N)
17% 6%

LMN

28% 27%
51% 58%
5% 9%

kLm

Household Income
Less than $50,000 or
more

(P)

8%

28%

60%

4%

Education
College
graduate

(R)

13%

30%

53%

5%
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Region
National
Adults Northeast Midwest South West
(A) (S) (T) (V) v)
I am going to read several examples of new policies that medical schools and hospitals may adopt to promote what is called
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in medical care or ““social justice”” for short. For each one, please tell me whether you think in
the long run it will improve or not improve the medical care you personally receive. If you do not think it will make any difference
to your medical care, please say so.
Do you believe minors who identify as transgender and want to undergo hormone treatment or Should be able to do so
gender transition surgery: without parental consent 10% 14% 10% 8% 10%
U
Should be able to do so, but
only with parental consent 25% 30% 22% 28% 21%
TV tv
Or, should not be able to
undergo hormone treatment or
gender transition surgery until
they are adults 60% 49% 62% 61%  64%
S S S
Vol: Unsure 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%

u

Area Description

Big city Small city Suburban Small town Rural

w)

1%
A1

22%

61%

7%
Y

X)

9%
al

33%
WZA1

54%

5%
Y

(Y)

13%
A1

28%
wa1l

58%

1%

@

10%
A1

24%

61%

4%

(A1)

5%

20%

67%
XY
8%
Yz
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Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in medical care or ““social justice”” for short. For each one, please tell me whether you think in
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Do you believe minors who identify as transgender and want to undergo hormone treatment or Should be able to do so
gender transition surgery: without parental consent

Should be able to do so, but
only with parental consent

Or, should not be able to
undergo hormone treatment or
gender transition surgery until

they are adults

Vol: Unsure

National
Adults
(A)

10%

25%

60%

5%

National
Registered
Voters
(B1)

9%

25%

62%

5%

Party Identification

Democrat Republican Independent
(c1) (D1) (E1)
16% 1% 8%
D1E1 D1
34% 12% 24%
D1E1 D1
45% 84% 63%

C1E1 c1
5% 3% 5%

d1
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